(2)  FOLLOWING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE WATER

8 EDUCATION FOUNDATION, IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER APPROPRIATION,
9 THE COLORADO WATER CONSERVATION BOARD IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED,

10 FROM THE WATER CONSERVATION BOARD CONSTRUCTION FUND, TO

11 ANNUALLY PROVIDE ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000)
12 TO THE FOUNDATION.
13 (3)  The money referred to in subsection SUBSECTIONS (1) AND (2)

14 of this section is hereby continuously appropriated to the board for the
15 purposes established in this section.".".

16 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.